

MAHARAJA AGRASEN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES

(A unit of Maharaja Agrasen Technical Education Society) Affiliated to GGSIP University; Recognized u/s 2(f) of UGC Recognized by Bar Council of India; ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Institution Maharaja Agrasen Chowk, Sector 22, Rohini, Delhi - 110086, INDIA Tel. Office: 8448186947, 8448186950 www.maims.ac.in

"Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav" Celebrations- VIVEKANANDA JAYANTI CELEBRATIONS, 12th JANUARY, 2022

Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Management Studies in association with Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Technology, Rohini, Delhi organized Swami Vivekananda Jayanti Celebration on his birth anniversary on 12th January, 2022. This celebration was part of the ongoing "Amrit Mahotsav" celebrations. The event was organized virtually on the Zoom platform and attended by more than 450 participants.

